• Funding capital expenditure expenses of the company for two hospitals, namely, Noida Hospital and
Greater Noida Hospital.

25.64

• Funding capital expenditure expenses of the Subsidiaries, AKS and Ramraja, for respective hospital
operated by them.

106.97

• Funding inorganic growth initiatives through acquisitions and other strategic initiatives. 65.00

• General corporate purposes. [ • ]

Total [ • ]

 For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

OFFER DETAILS

The Offer No. of Shares

Fresh Issue (₹ 490 Cr)   Approx. upto 17,192,982~ - 16,333,334^ Equity Shares

 Offer for Sale : Name of Selling Shareholder Upto 6,551,690 Equity Shares
Weighted Average
Cost of Acquisition per
Equity Share (₹)

The Promoter Group Selling Shareholder:

Vimla Tyagi  Upto 3,743,000 Equity Shares 4.81

Prem Narayan Tyagi Upto 2,021,200 Equity Shares 4.55

Neena Tyagi Upto   787,490 Equity Shares 6.34
(~ at lower price band and ^ upper price band)

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer No. of

Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 39,186,000 56.37%  39,186,000 45.64%

Promoters Group 24,308,000 34.97% 6,551,690 17,756,310 20.68%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 63,494,000 91.34% 6,551,690 56,942,310 66.33%

Public – Investor Shareholders 4,000,000 5.75%  4,0000,000 4.66%

Public – Other Shareholders 2,022,900 2.91%  24,907,924 29.01%

Total for Public Shareholder 6,022,900 8.66%  28,907,924 33.67%

Total Equity Share Capital  69,516,900 100.00% 6,551,690 85,850,234 100.00%

Details of Pre- IPO Placement of ₹ 120 Cr

The company has undertaken a Pre-IPO Placement of 4,000,000 Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 300/- per share, aggregating to
₹ 120 crore as under:

Name of the Entity No. of Equity Shares  Amount (₹ Cr)

Plutus Wealth Management LLP 2,000,000 60.00

Think India Opportunities Master Fund LP 1,000,000 30.00

Rosy Blue Diamonds Pvt Ltd 433,334 13.00

Vikas Vijaykumar Khemani 333,333 10.00

Viraj Russell Mehta 233,333   7.00

Total 4,000,000 120.00

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Ltd (“Yatharth”) (i.e., Noida Extension Hospital and Greater Noida) is the 8th and
10th largest private hospital in the National Capital Region of Delhi (“Delhi NCR”), respectively, in terms of number of beds in
Fiscal 2023. Currently, they operate 3 super specialty hospitals in Delhi NCR, i.e., at Noida, Greater Noida and Noida Extension,
Uttar Pradesh (“UP”). Further, they acquired a 305-bedded multi-speciality hospital in Orchha, Madhya Pradesh near Jhansi,
Uttar Pradesh (“Jhansi-Orchha”) which commenced commercial operations from April 10, 2022, and is one of the largest